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UROGENITAL and ENDOCRINE SYSTEM COMMITTEE 
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COURSE SCHEDULE 

 

DEAN  Prof. Dr. Nevres Hürriyet AYDOĞAN 

VICE DEAN       Prof.Dr.  Yasemin BALCI 

VICE DEAN                                        Assoc.Prof. Servet KAVAK 

CHIEF-COORDINATOR                                      Prof.Dr.  Feral ÖZTÜRK 

2nd YEAR COORDINATOR Assoc.Prof. M. Mehmet İlkay   KOŞAR  

                                                                                                                                  

2nd YEAR ASIST. COORDINATOR              Prof. Dr. Ümmühani ÖZEL TÜRKCÜ 

                                                                                  Asist. Prof. Alper AKSÖZEK 

  Asist. Prof. Hasan TETİKER 

 

Lectures Theoretical Practical Total 

Anatomy 13 14 27 

Medical Biochemistry 18 - 18 

Physiology 34 - 34 

Histology-Embryology 19 5 24 

Medical Microbiology 19 4 23 

Professional Skills - 20 20 

Foreing Language 15 - 15 

Total 118 43 157 

 

COMMITEE LECTURERS:     

Prof.Dr. Feral ÖZTÜRK    Prof. Dr. İsmail Çetin ÖZTÜRK  

Prof. Dr. Semra GÜMÜŞ DEMİRBİLEK  Assoc. Prof. Hülya ELBE 

Assoc. Prof. Mehmet İlkay KOŞAR    Assoc. Prof. Arife ZEYBEK 

Assoc. Prof. Ethem ACAR                                        Asist. Prof. Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

Asist. Prof. Hasan TETİKER    Asist. Prof. Ulaş AKGÜN                          

Asist. Prof. Alper AKSÖZEK                                  Asist. Prof. Parivash AMINI                                     

Asist. Prof. Ceren Uğuz GENÇER                          Asist. Prof. Ercan SARUHAN                                 

Asist. Prof. Nazile ERTÜRK                                    Asist. Prof. Başak ALTIPARMAK 

Asist. Prof. Egemen KAYA Asist. Prof. Ahmet DEMİR 

Asist. Prof. Hüseyin BAYLAN 



 

5th COMMITTEE - WEEK-1 

22 APRIL 2019 MONDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Physiology 
Introduction to the Urinary System: Kidney; Nephron as 
Functional Unit 

Parivash AMIINI 

09.30 - 10.20 Physiology 
Introduction to the Urinary System: Kidney; Nephron as 

Functional Unit 
Parivash AMIINI 

10.30-  11.20 Medical Microbiology Fungal structure and classsification Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

11.30-  12.20 Medical Microbiology Opportunistic Mycoses Alper AKSÖZEK 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Physiology Glomerular Filtration  Parivash AMIINI 

14.30 - 15.20 Physiology Glomerular Filtration  Parivash AMIINI 

15.30 - 16.20 Evaluation of Committee IV 

16.30 - 17.20    

 

 

 

25 APRIL 2019 THURSDAY 

08.30 -  

12.20 

Professional Skills Laboratory Practice -1 

Taking blood and giving an intravenous enjection Nazile ERTÜRK 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Anatomy Kidneys and Ureters Mehmet İlkay KOŞAR   

14.30 - 15.20 Anatomy Kidneys and Ureters  Mehmet İlkay KOŞAR   

15.30 - 16.20 Anatomy Vesica urineria and urethra Mehmet İlkay KOŞAR   

16.30 - 17.20 Anatomy Vessels and nerves of Posterior Abdominal Wall Mehmet İlkay KOŞAR   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

23 APRIL 2019 TUESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 

ULUSAL EGEMENLİK VE ÇOCUK BAYRAMI 
09.30 - 10.20 

10.30-  11.20 

11.30-  12.20 

 

13.30 - 14.20 

 
14.30 - 15.20 

15.30 - 16.20 

16.30 - 17.20 

24 APRIL 2019 WEDNESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Histology-Embryology Endocrine System Histology and Development Feral ÖZTÜRK 
09.30 - 10.20 Histology-Embryology Endocrine System Histology and Development Feral ÖZTÜRK 
10.30-  11.20 Histology-Embryology Endocrine System Histology and Development Feral ÖZTÜRK 
11.30-  12.20    

 

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Biochemistry Hormon  Action & Signal  Transduction İsmail Çetin ÖZTÜRK  

14.30 - 15.20 Medical Biochemistry Hormon  Action & Signal  Transduction İsmail Çetin ÖZTÜRK  

15.30 - 16.20 Physiology Urinary Tubule Functions Parivash AMIINI 

16.30 - 17.20 Physiology Urinary Tubule Functions Parivash AMIINI 

26 APRIL 2019 FRIDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Microbiology Systemic Mycoses Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Microbiology Cutaneous and Subcutaneous Mycoses Alper AKSÖZEK 

10.30-  11.20 LAB: Anatomy 
Kidneys, Ureters  

 

All Lectures of the 

Department  

11.30-  12.20 LAB: Anatomy 
Kidneys, Ureters  

 

All Lectures of the 

Department  
 

13.30 - 14.20 Anatomy Male Genital Organs Hüseyin BAYLAN 

14.30 - 15.20 Anatomy Male Genital Organs Hüseyin BAYLAN 

15.30 - 16.20 Anatomy Female Genital Organs Hüseyin BAYLAN 

16.30 - 17.20 Anatomy Female Genital Organs Hüseyin BAYLAN 



 

5th COMMITTEE - WEEK-2 

29 APRIL 2019 MONDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30-  11.20 Histology-Embryology Urinary System   Hülya ELBE 

11.30-  12.20 Histology-Embryology Urinary System   Hülya ELBE 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Physiology Kidney Function Tests, Clearance Parivash AMIINI 

14.30 - 15.20 Physiology Kidney Function Tests, Clearance Parivash AMIINI 

15.30 - 16.20 Medical Microbiology Antifungal drugs and Pneumocystis Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

    

 

 

1 MAY 2019 WEDNESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 

 

EMEK VE DAYANIŞMA GÜNÜ 

09.30 - 10.20 

10.30-  11.20 

11.30-  12.20 

 

13.30 - 14.20  

14.30 - 15.20 

15.30 - 16.20 

16.30 - 17.20 

 

2 MAY 2019 THURSDAY 

    

    

10.30-  11.20 Physiology Water, Osmolarity and Electrolyte Balance Parivash AMIINI 

11.30-  12.20 Physiology Water, Osmolarity and Electrolyte Balance Parivash AMIINI 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Language   

14.30 - 15.20 Language   

15.30 - 16.20 Language   

16.30 - 17.20    
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

30 APRIL 2019 TUESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 
LAB: Anatomy 

 

Vessels and nerves of Posterior Abdominal Wall /  

Vesica urineria and urethra 

All Lectures of the Department of 

Anatomy 

09.30 - 10.20 
LAB: Anatomy 
 

Vessels and nerves of Posterior Abdominal Wall / 

Vesica urineria and urethra 

All Lectures of the Department of 

Anatomy 

10.30-  11.20 
LAB: Medical 

Microbiology 
Acquaintance to yeasts and moulds 

All Lectures of the Department of 

Microbology 

11.30-  12.20 
LAB: Medical 

Microbiology 
Acquaintance to yeasts and moulds 

All Lectures of the Department of 

Microbology 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Microbiology 
Introduction to parasitology and classification of 

medically important parasites 
Alper AKSÖZEK 

14.30 - 15.20 
Histology-

Embryology 
Endocrine system; microscopic 

Feral ÖZTÜRK 

15.30 - 16.20 LAB: Histology Endocrine System Hülya ELBE 

16.30 - 17.20    

3 MAY 2019 FRIDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Physiology Micturition  Mechanisms and Urodynamic tests Parivash AMIINI 

09.30 - 10.20 Physiology Micturition  Mechanisms and Urodynamic tests Parivash AMIINI 

10.30-  11.20 Medical Biochemistry Pituitary &  Hypothalamic Hormones Ercan SARUHAN 

11.30-  12.20 Medical Biochemistry Pituitary &  Hypothalamic Hormones Ercan SARUHAN 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Histology-Embryology Development of Urinary System Hülya ELBE 

14.30 - 15.20 Anatomy Pelvic Cavity Mehmet İlkay KOŞAR   
15.30 - 16.20 Anatomy Pelvic Cavity Mehmet İlkay KOŞAR   

16.30 - 17.20    



 

5th COMMITTEE - WEEK-3 

6 MAY 2019 MONDAY    

08.30 - 09.20 Physiology Introduction to the Endocrine System Egemen KAYA 

09.30 - 10.20 Physiology Introduction to the Endocrine System Egemen KAYA 

10.30-  11.20 Physiology Acid-Base Balance; Acidosis and Alkalosis Parivash AMIINI 

11.30-  12.20 Physiology Acid-Base Balance; Acidosis and Alkalosis Parivash AMIINI 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Microbiology Plazmodium Species Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

14.30 - 15.20 Medical Microbiology Leishmania and Trypanosoma Alper AKSÖZEK 

15.30 - 16.20 Medical Microbiology Toxoplasma gondii and Free living amoebae Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

16.30 - 17.20 
Histology-

Embryology 

Urinary System; microscopic 
Hülya ELBE 

 

7  MAY 2019 TUESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Histology-Embryology Urinary System   Hülya ELBE 
09.30 - 10.20 Histology-Embryology Urinary System   Hülya ELBE 

10.30-  11.20 LAB: Anatomy Male Genital Organs 
All Lectures of the 

Department  

11.30-  12.20 LAB: Anatomy Male Genital Organs 
All Lectures of the 

Department  
 

13.30 - 14.20 Physiology 
Hypothalamus- Hypophysis System, Pituitary Gland and 

Its Hormones 
Egemen KAYA 

14.30 - 15.20 Physiology 
Hypothalamus- Hypophysis System, Pituitary Gland and 
Its Hormones 

Egemen KAYA 

15.30 - 16.20 LAB: Histology Urinary System Feral ÖZTÜRK 
16.30 - 17.20 LAB: Histology Urinary System Feral ÖZTÜRK 
 

8 MAY 2019 WEDNESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Microbiology Intestinal protozoa and Urogenital protozoa Alper AKSÖZEK 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Microbiology Intestinal protozoa and Urogenital protozoa Alper AKSÖZEK 

10.30-  11.20 Histology-Embryology Male Genital System Feral ÖZTÜRK 

11.30-  12.20 Histology-Embryology Male Genital System Feral ÖZTÜRK 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Biochemistry Thyroid  Hormones İsmail Çetin ÖZTÜRK 

14.30 - 15.20 Medical Biochemistry Thyroid  Hormones İsmail Çetin ÖZTÜRK 

15.30 - 16.20 Physiology Thyroid Gland and Thyroid Hormones Egemen KAYA 

16.30 - 17.20 Physiology Thyroid Gland and Thyroid Hormones Egemen KAYA 

 

9 MAY 2019 THURSDAY 

08.30 -  

12.20 

Professional Skills Laboratory Practice -2 

Wound care and suturing Umut CANBEK 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Language   

14.30 - 15.20 Language   

15.30 - 16.20 Language   

16.30 - 17.20    

    
 

10 MAY 2019 FRIDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Physiology Calcium Metabolism Egemen KAYA 

09.30 - 10.20 Physiology Calcium Metabolism Egemen KAYA 

10.30-  11.20 Medical Microbiology Microsporidia, Isospora, Balantidium,Cyclospora Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

11.30-  12.20 Histology-Embryology Male Genital System Feral ÖZTÜRK 

 

13.30 - 14.20    

14.30 - 15.20    

15.30 - 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20  Bireysel Çalışma  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

5th COMMITTEE - WEEK-4 

13 MAY 2019 MONDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Physiology Function of Pancreas Endocrine Egemen KAYA 

09.30 - 10.20 Physiology Function of Pancreas Endocrine Egemen KAYA 

10.30-  11.20 Medical Biochemistry Adrenal  cortex &  medulla hormones Ercan SARUHAN 

11.30-  12.20 Medical Biochemistry Adrenal  cortex &  medulla hormones Ercan SARUHAN 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Histology-Embryology Female Genital System  Hülya ELBE 

14.30 - 15.20 Histology-Embryology Female Genital System  Hülya ELBE 
15.30 - 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

14 MAY 2019 TUESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    
09.30 - 10.20 Histology-Embryology Female Genital System Hülya ELBE 
10.30-  11.20 Histology-Embryology Development of Genital System Feral ÖZTÜRK 

11.30-  12.20 
Histology-

Embryology 
Genital System; microscopic introduction Hülya ELBE 

 

13.30 - 14.20 LAB: Histology Genital System    Feral ÖZTÜRK 

14.30 - 15.20 LAB: Histology Genital System    Feral ÖZTÜRK 

15.30 - 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    
 

15 MAY 2019 WEDNESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30-  11.20 Medical Microbiology Nematodes Alper AKSÖZEK 

11.30-  12.20 Medical Microbiology Nematodes Alper AKSÖZEK 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Biochemistry Regulatory  Hormones  of  Calcium Metabolism   İsmail Çetin ÖZTÜRK 

14.30 - 15.20 Medical Biochemistry Regulatory  Hormones  of  Calcium Metabolism   İsmail Çetin ÖZTÜRK 

15.30 - 16.20 LAB: Anatomy Kadın genital organları 
All Lectures of the 
Department  

16.30 - 17.20 LAB: Anatomy Kadın genital organları 
All Lectures of the 

Department  

 

 

16 MAY 2019 THURSDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Physiology Adrenal Gland Hormones Egemen KAYA 

09.30 - 10.20 Physiology Adrenal Gland Hormones Egemen KAYA 

10.30-  11.20 LAB: Anatomy Pelvic Cavity All Lectures of the Department  

11.30-  12.20 LAB: Anatomy Pelvic Cavity All Lectures of the Department  

  

 

13.30 - 14.20 Physiology Physiology of Male Reproductive System Egemen KAYA 

14.30 - 15.20 Physiology Physiology of Male Reproductive System Egemen KAYA 

15.30 - 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

17 MAY 2019 FRIDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Physiology Pineal Gland and Melatonin Hormones Egemen KAYA 

09.30 - 10.20 Physiology Pineal Gland and Melatonin Hormones Egemen KAYA 

10.30-  11.20 
Medical 

Microbiology 

Cestodes 
Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

11.30-  12.20 
Medical 

Microbiology 

Cestodes 
Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Anatomy Perineum Hasan TETİKER 

14.30 - 15.20 Anatomy Endocrine Organs M.İlkay KOŞAR 

15.30 - 16.20 Anatomy Endocrine Organs M.İlkay KOŞAR 
16.30 - 17.20    

 

 



 

5th COMMITTEE - WEEK-5 

 

 

20 MAY 2019 MONDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30-  11.20 Medical Biochemistry Biochemistry  of  Kidneys Ercan SARUHAN 

11.30-  12.20 Medical Biochemistry Biochemistry  of  Kidneys Ercan SARUHAN 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Microbiology Trematodes Alper AKSÖZEK 

14.30 - 15.20 Medical Microbiology Medically important arthropods Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

15.30 - 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

21 MAY 2019 TUESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30-  11.20 LAB: Anatomy Perineum 
All Lectures of the 

Department  

11.30-  12.20 LAB: Anatomy Perineum 
All Lectures of the 

Department  
 

13.30 - 14.20 
Medical 

Biochemistry 

Hormones of  the  Sexual glands Ercan SARUHAN 

14.30 - 15.20 
Medical 

Biochemistry 

Hormones of  the  Sexual glands Ercan SARUHAN 

15.30 - 16.20 
Medical 

Biochemistry 
Pancreatic  Hormones 

İsmail Çetin ÖZTÜRK  

16.30 - 17.20 
Medical 

Biochemistry 
Pancreatic  Hormones 

İsmail Çetin ÖZTÜRK  

 

22 MAY 2019 WEDNESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Physiology Physiology of Female Reproductive System Egemen KAYA 

09.30 - 10.20 Physiology Physiology of Female Reproductive System Egemen KAYA 

10.30-  11.20 
LAB: Anatomy 
 

Endocrine Organs /  
 

All Lectures of the Department of 

Anatomy 

11.30-  12.20 
LAB: Anatomy 

 

Endocrine Organs /  

 

All Lectures of the Department of 

Anatomy 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Biochemistry Gastrointestinal  system  hormones İsmail Çetin ÖZTÜRK 

14.30 - 15.20 Medical Biochemistry Gastrointestinal  system  hormones İsmail Çetin ÖZTÜRK 

15.30 - 16.20 Medical Microbiology Anti-parasitic drugs Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

16.30 - 17.20    

 

23 MAY 2019 THURSDAY   

08.30 -  

 12.20 
Professional Skills Laboratory Practice -4 

Basic life support in adults and giving recovery position 
Ethem ACAR 

Ahmet DEMİR 

 

13.30 - 14.20                  DEKANLA SÖYLEŞİ  

14.30 - 15.20 
LAB: Medical 
Microbiology 

Laboratory diagnostic methods used in 
parasitology 

All Lectures of the Department of Microbology 

15.30 - 16.20 
LAB: Medical 

Microbiology 

Laboratory diagnostic methods used in 

parasitology 

All Lectures of the Department of Microbology 

16.30 - 17.20    

 

24 MAY 2019 FRIDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Physiology  Physiology of Pregnancy and Lactation Egemen KAYA 

09.30 - 10.20 Physiology Physiology of Pregnancy and Lactation Egemen KAYA 

10.30-  11.20 Histology-Embryology Microscopic evaluation  Hülya ELBE 

11.30-  12.20    
 

13.30 - 14.20 Language    

14.30 - 15.20 Language   

15.30 - 16.20 Language   
16.30 - 17.20    



 

 

5th COMMITTEE - WEEK-6 

 

27 MAY 2019 MONDAY 

08.30 - 

 12.20 

Professional Skills Laboratory Practice -5 

Airway use and endotracheal entubation 
Semra GÜMÜŞ DEMİRBİLEK 

Başak ALTIPARMAK 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Language   

14.30 - 15.20 Language   

15.30 - 16.20 Language   

16.30 - 17.20    

 

28 MAY 2019 TUESDAY        Professional Skills Laboratory Practice -3 

08.30 – 12:20 

 

 

Running through and connecting an intravenous line Arife ZEYBEK 

 

13.30 - 14.20    

14.30 - 15.20    

15.30 - 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

 

29 MAY 2019  WEDNESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20  

Laboratory Exam 09.30 - 10.20 

10.30-  11.20 

11.30-  12.20 

 

13.30 - 14.20                              

 

Laboratory Exam 
14.30 - 15.20 

15.30 - 16.20 

16.30 - 17.20 

 

 

30 MAY 2019  THURSDAY 

08.30 - 09.20  

                                     

HISTOLOGY LABORATORY EXAM 
09.30 - 10.20 

10.30-  11.20 

11.30-  12.20 

 

13.30 - 14.20                              

 

                                                    ANATOMY LABORATORY EXAM 

 

14.30 - 15.20 

15.30 - 16.20 

16.30 - 17.20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

31 MAY 2019  FRIDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 

 5th Committee Exam 
09.30 - 10.20 

10.30-  11.20 

11.30-  12.20 

 

13.30 - 14.20  



 

 

 

 

 Date Group  

UYGULAMA (1)  

 

08.30 -  12.20 Taking Blood And Giving An İntravenous Enjection  

UYGULAMA (2) 08.30 -  12.20 Wound Care And Suturing  

UYGULAMA (3) 08.30 -  12.20 Running Through And Connecting An İntravenous 

Line  

UYGULAMA (4) 08.30 -  12.20 Basic Life Support İn Adults And Giving Recovery 

Position  

UYGULAMA (5) 08.30 -  12.20 Airway Use And Endotracheal Entubation  

 


